South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 01:43:53 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 4755 (Rat #0178) General Bill, By Miller and Anderson
Summary: Georgetown County School District

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF GEORGETOWN COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011
MAY EXPEND FUNDS GENERATED FROM A GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT BOND ISSUE FOR SCHOOL OPERATING
PURPOSES, IN ORDER TO DEAL WITH A SHORTAGE OF SCHOOL OPERATING FUNDS, IF PERMITTED BY THE
FEDERAL LAW APPLICABLE TO THE PARTICULAR TYPES OF BONDS ISSUED AND IF IT DOES NOT VIOLATE ANY
PROVISIONS OF THE BOND INDENTURE APPLICABLE TO THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF THOSE BONDS. - ratified title

03/17/10
03/23/10
03/23/10
03/24/10
03/24/10
03/24/10
03/25/10
03/26/10
04/20/10
04/26/10
04/29/10
05/05/10

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson

Read second time HJ-42

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-5
Unanimous consent for second and third readings on next two consecutive legislative days SJ-5
Read second time SJ-37

Read third time and enrolled SJ-3

Ratified R 178

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-2 Nays-0 HJ-51

Veto sustained Yeas-1 Nays-1 SJ-29

Page 1 of 1



