May 06, 2024, 01:43:53 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 4755 (Rat #0178) General Bill, By Miller and Anderson

Summary: Georgetown County School District

AN ACT	TO PRO	VIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF GEORGETOWN COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011
MAY EXPEND FUNDS GENERATED FROM A GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT BOND ISSUE FOR SCHOOL OPERATING		
PURPOSES, IN ORDER TO DEAL WITH A SHORTAGE OF SCHOOL OPERATING FUNDS, IF PERMITTED BY THE		
FEDERAL LAW APPLICABLE TO THE PARTICULAR TYPES OF BONDS ISSUED AND IF IT DOES NOT VIOLATE ANY		
PROVISIONS OF THE BOND INDENTURE APPLICABLE TO THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF THOSE BONDS ratified title		
03/17/10	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
03/23/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson
03/23/10	House	Read second time HJ-42
03/24/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-9
03/24/10	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-5
03/24/10	Senate	Unanimous consent for second and third readings on next two consecutive legislative days SJ-5
03/25/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
03/26/10	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3
04/20/10		Ratified R 178
04/26/10		Vetoed by Governor
04/29/10	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-2 Nays-0 HJ-51
05/05/10	Senate	Veto sustained Yeas-1 Nays-1 SJ-29